Athletes born December 31st, 2005, or earlier must have Equal to or less than 

eighty (80) FIS points from the eighth (8th) FIS Points Distance or Sprint Ranking 

list; 

b. Athletes born January 1st, 2006, or later must have Equal to or less than one 

hundred seventy-five (175) FIS points from the eighth (8th) FIS Points Distance or 

Sprint Ranking list. 

3. When assessing an athlete for discretionary nomination to the AAP, the HPD will review 

the athlete’s results from the season immediately prior to the season that ended before